
 

 

Pa
ge

1 

1.2.2 Percentage of students enrolled in Certificate/ Value added courses and also completed 
online courses of MOOCs, SWAYAM, and NPTEL etc.as against the total number of students 
during the last five years. 

 

 
Year 

 
2023-24 

 
2022-23 

 
2021-22 

 
2020-21 

 
2019-20 

 
2018-19 

 
Number 

 
120 

 
195 

 
152 

 
195 

 
143 

 
6 

 

𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃 = 

𝑇𝑇𝑇𝑇𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑇𝑇 𝑃𝑃𝑛𝑛𝑛𝑛𝑛𝑛𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃 𝑇𝑇𝑜𝑜 𝑠𝑠𝑃𝑃𝑛𝑛𝑠𝑠𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑠𝑠 𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑇𝑇𝑇𝑇𝑇𝑇𝑃𝑃𝑠𝑠 𝑖𝑖𝑃𝑃 𝑠𝑠𝑛𝑛𝑃𝑃ℎ 𝑝𝑝𝑃𝑃𝑇𝑇𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑛𝑛𝑠𝑠/ 𝑠𝑠𝑛𝑛𝑃𝑃𝑖𝑖𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃 𝑃𝑃ℎ𝑃𝑃 𝑇𝑇𝑃𝑃𝑠𝑠𝑃𝑃 𝑜𝑜𝑖𝑖𝑓𝑓𝑃𝑃 𝑦𝑦𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑠𝑠 
𝑇𝑇𝑇𝑇𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑇𝑇 𝑃𝑃𝑛𝑛𝑛𝑛𝑛𝑛𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃 𝑇𝑇𝑜𝑜 𝑠𝑠𝑃𝑃𝑛𝑛𝑠𝑠𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑠𝑠   𝑠𝑠𝑛𝑛𝑃𝑃𝑖𝑖𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃 𝑃𝑃ℎ𝑃𝑃 𝑇𝑇𝑃𝑃𝑠𝑠𝑃𝑃 𝑜𝑜𝑖𝑖𝑓𝑓𝑃𝑃 𝑦𝑦𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑠𝑠 

× 100 

 

𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃 = 

664 
5085 

× 100 = 13.05% 

 

 

File Description Document 
 
Upload supporting document 

 
View Document 

 

https://sbce.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/NPTEL-Certificates-1.pdf

