

## SREE BUDDHA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, PATTOOR (Autonomous from AY 2024-2025)

1.2.2 Percentage of students enrolled in Certificate/ Value added courses and also completed online courses of MOOCs, SWAYAM, and NPTEL etc.as against the total number of students during the last five years.

Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
Number	120	195	152	195	143	6

Percentage =

 $\frac{\textit{Total number of students enrolled in such programs/during the last five years}}{\textit{Total number of students during the last five years}} \times 100$ 

$$Percentage =$$

$$\frac{664}{5085} \times 100 = 13.05\%$$

File Description	Document		
Upload supporting document	View Document		